IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

* Make sure that the mounting surface i strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipmen

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

* Always use an assistant or  mechanical lfting device to safely lft and position heavy
products.

* Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tishten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow

- Kaop 3 clear afea and distance from moving parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed,

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is ntended for their use and allinstructions and

manuals are fully reviewed and understood by t
- Check that the Broduct is secure and safe to use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A\ FR  Le non-respect de toutes les nstructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a léquipement ou fannulation de la garantie de Iusine,

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et

I'équipement monteés.

NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

+ Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

* Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, 8 moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas & contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Faide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

+ Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montagefiéche stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausristung zu tragen. )

« DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN

'WERDEN.

Schwere Produkte dirfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder

einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

« Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht GbermaBig fest an. Ein UbermaBiges Anziehen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

+ Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen

Teilen ein.

Nur fiir den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie diirfen niemals auf dem

Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fur den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen,

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fir

sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher volistindig gelesen und

verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelméBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe benstigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES  Sino se leen se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, danos al equipo o la anulacion

de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

« Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAX\MA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

* Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

o

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado unicamente en interiores.

0 se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

+ Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT Eodrema importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucoes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem ¢ suficientemente forte para suportar o

produto e o equipamento montados.

NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

* Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demaslado Quando apertados em
demasia, sao causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacao.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma &rea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar

sobre o pro

Este produto destlna se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ N&o s&o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses),

Caso tenha alguma duvida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU €O BCEMM WIHCT| M X Hec
MO>KET Np1BECTY K Tpasmam, win

npeKpaLLeHnio AeCTBUA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUu.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWUKE BE3OMACHOCTW U MPEAYNPEXXAEHNA:

+ YBeauTeCs, UTO MOHTaXHas NOBEPXHOCTH 4OCTATOUHO NPOUHAS, UTOBb! BbiAEPXaTh
MOHTUpYeMOe U3aene 1 060pyAoBaHHe.

« HE MPEBBILLAVTE MAKCVMAJIBHO IONYCTUMBIV BEC.

+ /11 6€30MaCHOTO MOALEMa 1 HAZJIEXLLIETO pasMeLeA TrXELIX U3AeAMiA OBA3aTENbHO
‘0bpali{aiiTect 3a NOMOLLIO MM

. Bw—«m CAeAyeT 3aTArMBaTh NNOTHO, HO He nepemmaas{ wx. MepeTtarvBanne MOXeT npuesectn

v3Aeans, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTL KPErIEHN.

. ,qepxmecb Ha [J0CTATOUHO 6€30MaCHOM PACCTORHIY OT ABVXYLVXCA YaCTel 3AANA Npu
€ro MCNO/Lb30BaHNN.

« Vicnonb3ayiiTe TOALKO MO HasHaueHmio. HUKOTAa Ha CTAHOBUTECH Ha M3AE/Me, He BUCHWTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3anesaiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHOe M3ae/Me NPEAHA3HAUEHO AR MCMIONB30BAHNA TONLKO B MOMELLEHHAX.

« JlioBble MOMbITKY U3MEHMTB KOHCTPYKUMIO 3arpeLueHbl.

« [lanHoe u3aenvie Moxet COASPXTS MEIHe ACTAll, KOTOpsie MoryT cTats npUUMHO

npun nymw. He neteii K v3gennio, ecin

OHO He NpeaHasHaueHo A,rm VICNO/Ib30BaHNA UMM VAW €T OHI NOHOCTBIO He
03HaKOMAIEHBI C UHCTPYKLMAMMN 1

+ HeoB6X0ANMO perynsipHo NPOBEPSTL (Kak MUHVMYM, pa3 B TPM MeCALa), 4To MBAeIMe
3aMKCMPOBAHO U €ro UCMo/b30BaHMe Ge30macHo.

EC/M y Bac BOSHWKHYT BOMPOCHI W BaM NOTPEBYETCA NOMOILYb, CBMKMTECh €
¥ KoTOpOro BLI wspenve.

e
A AR 5l Olmall i 5155 & SoY o ) 595 98 Ll Lash pues &l Gladadl 505 pue 0]
gl e 3]

20 oy ot Slaslss

u\mwgmwwwww,&muyw@mugswunua,».

1oSlel 3 AL Cloxizall mdss dadk &l Sloedl g8) @&9 e ol delaany SIS sl o

S Sty Jaodll 358 U Loa fgmiall 5 ) bl 3 alleall 935 8 gy 3 S Y U plSol e e

ol gl s 35 il iz 0 L 185 Bl sl ol 3523 o i+

AL ol & Bladl o gl e Bebgl Gl miad S Bl ol £ W doid o

55 350 Jos szl ol puiall s o

g2 &g%ms‘;iyyuy}m\;l:tw)&.

o ell IS 18] 9] JLABH sla] e 001 g3kl Ul B Gl gl (8 o 38 8o ] e el i 5 5+
ol gagss Sl ol US dmzl 62 O g el

(Y e 2] 836 US) dabitia OIS Sda e 3 plastudd disdles gl ol gs 25T o

Basluall ol o i3y it dis o il S el ga Jolgd) 2 5 Basluall il (3 ik 5 &S g dlaal gl o) 385 13)

sEER

A\ JIP TRTOETEES. FRCERL. @puuE BEEASRD. KENRSLE

D, THREN R T 0 T BARNED B D T

R2MEL BEORE:

CRORUEE. RO SRS REERD S0 ERENBT £ ERBL TR
T,

C RNV ARAREARAM &5 (CLTRE

- BNEEREICHS H7 CRET 3i1. i SR N S L R

TLETW,

BUohDEBHETH, BHTEENTETL, BT 5L RENEEL . RN
KB ERT AT 2T

- NEAEET AERIC, MRS, THEHR SE R R OPEN SN T,

BELEESDLOMERL T REN, BROLLT2D. &5ThARD. Bokn Ll
nTdREEn,

AR RN TORRAOAEENE LTET,

- < RRMEEEE L AL T TN,

- ORI, BHAR A ROBRIN BN T (7 LABENTBBANED
57, FRESEASH TR0, BREKNFRATCRI T TEh. COv=a7LE
S2BEL TR . FIRE OREEEAL SV T T,

- HRNRSCERTE BT L ARMNIC (575 L BINAT L) BBL TR,

SRPERDS BJECY H— MIBELIBER. BAKCSHLEDECEEL,

52 FolAR:
BE X Q1T MXS| OfSHSl D WX RLOB Az HA A
&2 9 3] ol | pront 2l 2, &
25 2802 0lojd 4 A5
o o 23 x|
H

lid
[
)
ir
]
0

ES
A HE L FH|E OF 5 9l U ZH0I0| EESR| selstAle.
HAE 20 5 822 Xapg + gigLIch
BE UL 7|74 B|ZY FAIZ A8l 222 XES oA
LIAFE EHEts| Z0|s] It X0|X| OHJAlR. TH=stA Z0[% X|ZO|
2 £ g
- HES A8 Ui SXols 220t 2ot 7{2l§ 1 AT
olZat Ch25t ABEILITH Zchz HE SIof AALH DN“E\?-(L 22P7HK| ORI
- 2 XSS HUy M8 HFULct
- HEQ| 328 HAASIE AlES SBEIR YLt
2 HE2 42 32 FY 90| = x2 ofojdo| efE £
Szt 0] OILITL O20P} RE XAzt NS 23] Ojeke
LR| e RO| HESIHAIL.
R ESET H7I%(E2 3700l 3 ¥)e2 solphct

20| AL =80 RS F2 FUX Eol3te] =88 WoHAL.

A\ CN () Fozsns FaieE

BHBBOASEE, ERiEE, Ié&ﬁﬂ%%ni

| 01 g2|2 9IX5 FEUChH
TfEe|of RX|Z0| 3A| Kt

SLIC X Z0| Of2lojo] AgS
Iset ZLE M3, ofzioje] £0]

RSRRSEE:

i
- ENBBFSINRATFER,

« WHBLEANBINREALRRN TARSECER.
- IRERIRHA,

iy

(RI%) t
. %H&t‘cénuﬁﬁ“ﬁwﬁﬂ'} ML, B BREAER LUHERBENSRIGE.
. Eﬂﬁ PIER.

- SIERIEKERGH.

R o IRER Bigst, BHERS®

Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucées e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

. %Eﬁﬂﬁﬁgnurséxzjﬁﬁ (E)’é

Instruction Manual

TV CART

VESA Compatible
100x100 200x200 300x200
400x200 300x300 400x300

400x400 600x400

>

T O O O
70 TV DVD CAMERA\
MAX RATED RATED RATED

=5 45kg/99lbs  5kg/Tllbs  5kg/1llbs

/

vl
2

~
] o
. o
)
T 0
~
o

Leave the Screws (O) slightly

Sy 5
e W
@ o \\% |

Tighten the Screws (O) fully after
loose. the Shelf (F) is aligned and fixed.

—

= =

8

x T
Toolong  Too Short \?
e

v

=

14

¢ FHNRASRNER

B 88
(00 wmm
(0 @ ommf
BO B B8

O omb

=3,
A
@3‘——?@- mm

10

Q

'y

Note: Adjust to desired angle and
then tighten the knobs as shown.

W e




.0
0

fom G

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
‘ M6x14 M8x16
o H(x3)
M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
N (x22)
M6x12

» |© O 0)

M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
D8 B15xB8xX5 D15xB8x15

m ¢ anmn‘mn‘mn‘nmmn‘mn‘mn‘mmm»nm

A (x2) B (x2) O (x8) P (x12) Q (x6) R (x1) S (x1) T (x1) U (x1) V (x2)
M6x55 D6 M6 4mm 10-14mm M5x8

o
N

. . . .0

the side of the Connector (C) with &
screw holes as shown.

4
Note: Assemble the Base (E) onto / " A l o/

=
-

Note: If the caster can’t touch the ground, U
Joosen the lower nut as shown to adjust
the caster to proper position, then tighten
the upper nut.

e s ﬂ%@% 5




